

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE T

HE  
REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6259/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2005 in WA No. 1140/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

ENGINEER-IN-CHIEF (I&CAD) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V. BABU RAO Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is unfortunate that petitioners are not in a position to se  
rve  
its own employee, may be because interim order is in favour of the petitioners.  
Sufficient time has been granted till date by this court, but  
Petitioners have failed to serve the respondent. However, as a last chance,  
petitioners have to serve the respondent and to disclose the outcome of dasti  
service before 10th October, 2007.

List the matter on 10th October, 2007.

S.G. SHAH  
Registrar